
 

October 2024 

ACCREDITED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS FOR CONCRETE BC MEMBERS  
FOR READY MIX PLANT & VOLUMETRIC/MOBILE MIXER CERTIFICATION 

 
Consulting Engineers 
 
Craig Appelman ......... Herold Engineering Ltd. ................ cappelman@heroldengineering.com ..... 250-590-4875 
 
Mark Byram .................. Thurber Engineering Ltd. ............... mbyram@thurber.ca .................................. 604-684-4384 
 
Cengiz Guldemet ........ Metro Testing & Engineering Ltd .. cguldemet@metrotesting.ca .................... 604-312-8193 
 
Gene Lecuyer .............. EXL Engineering Inc. ...................... glecuyer@exlengineering.com ................. 604-948-9054 
 
Oleksandr Lisoivan ...... Thurber Engineering Ltd. ............... olisoivan@thurber.ca .................................. 604-684-4384 
 
 
Producer Engineers 
 
Matt Dalkie................... Lafarge Canada Inc. .................... matt.dalkie@lafargeholcim.com .............. 604-328-7793 
 
Paul Deram .................. Lafarge Canada Inc. .................... paul.deram@lafargeholcim.com ............. 604-690-8872 
 
Chuong Phung ............ BURNCO Rock Products Ltd. ........ chuong.phung@burnco.com ................... 604-484-4200 
 

 
 
 

 


